Low Drop Voltage Regulator
TLE 4276
P-TO220-5-3
P-TO220-5-43
P-TO220-5-122
P-TO252-5-1 P-TO252-5-11
Features
• 5 V, 8.5 V, 10 V or variable output voltage

• Suitable for use in automotive electronics
Data Sheet 1 Rev. 2.4, 2004-01-01
Type Ordering Code Package
TLE 4276 V50 Q67000-A9262 P-TO220-5-3, P-TO220-5-11
TLE 4276 V85 Q67000-A9263 P-TO220-5-3, P-TO220-5-11
TLE 4276 V10 Q67000-A9264 P-TO220-5-3, P-TO220-5-11
TLE 4276 V Q67000-A9265 P-TO220-5-3, P-TO220-5-11
TLE 4276 SV50 Q67000-A9267 P-TO220-5-43, P-TO220-5-12
TLE 4276 SV85 Q67000-A9269 P-TO220-5-43, P-TO220-5-12
TLE 4276 SV10 Q67000-A9271 P-TO220-5-43, P-TO220-5-12
TLE 4276 SV Q67000-A9273 P-TO220-5-43, P-TO220-5-12
TLE 4276 GV50 Q67006-A9266 P-TO220-5-122, P-TO220-5-4
TLE 4276 GV85 Q67006-A9268 P-TO220-5-122, P-TO220-5-4
TLE 4276 GV10 Q67006-A9270 P-TO220-5-122, P-TO220-5-4
TLE 4276 GV Q67006-A9272 P-TO220-5-122, P-TO220-5-4
TLE 4276 DV50 Q67006-A9369 P-TO252-5-1, P-TO252-5-11
TLE 4276 DV Q67006-A9361 P-TO252-5-1, P-TO252-5-11
TLE 4276
Functional Description
The TLE 4276 is a low-drop voltage regulator in a TO package. The IC regulates an input
voltage up to 40 V to VQ,nom = 5.0 V (V50), 8.5 V (V85), 10 V (V10) and adjustable voltage